
2020 Witches in the Woods 5K Age Group Results

Place First Name Last Name Age Group Time

Overall Male Vincent Bovino 16.08

Overal Female Emma Bell 19.26

Female Age Groups

F 0-9

Pepper Sheehan F 0-9 26.55

F 10-14

10 Hope Hurley F 10-14 21.00               

13 Ava Barten F 10-14 21.45

14 Sarah Perry F 10-14 21.47

F 15-19

9 Grace DeBoer F 15-19 20.57

17 Halle Frieden F 15-19 22.05

F 20-29

40 Jaclyn Kindig F 20-29 26.41

43 Carly Bermes F 20-29 26.52

52 Renee Martin F 20-29 28.01

F 30-39

21 Nicole May F 30-39 23.04

29 Deanna Grimes F 30-39 24.56

41 Hannah Cliver F 30-39 26.47

F 40-49

31 Amy Eisensee F 40-49 25.08

38 Kim Davis F 40-49 26.07

45 Nancy Packovski F 40-49 27.08

F 50-59

50 T J F 50-59 27.51

58 Tina Strimbu F 50-59 29.22

66 Patty Rawlings F 50-59 30.31

F 60-100

60 Kathy Hilbrich F 60-100 29.45

110 Martha Chavez F 60-100 49.51

Male Age Groups

M 0-9

75 Cole Henley M 0-9 32.37

108 Levi Modrowski M 0-9 44.47

M 10-14

19 Jack Boer M 10-14 22.31

39 Elijah Davis M 10-14 26.33

51 Spencer Shoemaker M 10-14 27.59

M 15-19

2 Adam M Glaub M 15-19 16.46

4 Konnor Wauro M 15-19 18.11



M 20-29

3 Eric Alegre M 20-29 17.14

5 Aaron Cook M 20-29 18.44

8 Mason Dewar M 20-29 20.35

M 30-39

7 Ignacio Ramos M 30-39 20.29

12 Andrew Knies M 30-39 21.43

26 Wesley Karlson M 30-39 23.5

M 40-49

16 Bryan Cliver M 40-49 21.58

25 Phillip Kinnison M 40-49 23.41

35 Peter Dubish M 40-49 25.39

M 50-59

27 Gregg Delong M 50-59 24.45

36 Tom Courtney M 50-59 25.49

53 Kevin Cloghessy M 50-59 28.42

M 60-100

101 Thomas Nedza M 60-100 41.03

2020 Witches in the Woods 5K Overall Results

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Timing Category

1 Vincent Bovino M 20 16.08             M 20-29

2 Adam M Glaub M 19 16.46             M 15-19

3 Eric Alegre M 20 17.14             M 20-29

4 Konnor Wauro M 17 18.11             M 15-19

5 Aaron Cook M 28 18.44             M 20-29

6 Emma Bell F 15 19.26             F 15-19

7 Ignacio Ramos M 35 20.29             M 30-39

8 Mason Dewar M 28 20.35             M 20-29

9 Grace DeBoer F 19 20.57             F 15-19

10 Hope Hurley F 12 21.00             F 10-14

11 Tyler Stewarts M 24 21.13             M 20-29

12 Andrew Knies M 35 21.43             M 30-39

13 Ava Barten F 14 21.45             F 10-14

14 Sarah Perry F 13 21.47             F 10-14

15 Audrey Korniak F 13 21.49             F 10-14

16 Bryan Cliver M 42 21.58             M 40-49

17 Halle Frieden F 18 22.05             F 15-19

18 Kaylee Sprague F 14 22.17             F 10-14

19 Jack Boer M 14 22.31             M 10-14

20 Annalise Yeager F 13 22.36             F 10-14

21 Nicole May F 33 23.04             F 30-39

22 Delaney Koebcke F 14 23.30             F 10-14

23 Kylie Spencer F 14 23.33             F 10-14

24 Tessa Ventrello F 12 23.39             F 10-14

25 Phillip Kinnison M 45 23.41             M 40-49

26 Wesley Karlson M 39 23.50             M 30-39



27 Gregg Delong M 59 24.45             M 50-59

28 Vance Johnston M 31 24.48             M 30-39

29 Deanna Grimes F 37 24.56             F 30-39

30 Nathan Gland M 29 25.06             M 20-29

31 Amy Eisensee F 46 25.08             F 40-49

32 Michael Bowser M 36 25.17             M 30-39

33 Tommy Bukowski M 15 25.24             M 15-19

34 Chris Hernandez M 32 25.36             M 30-39

35 Peter Dubish M 48 25.39             M 40-49

36 Tom Courtney M 54 25.49             M 50-59

37 Peyton Bishop F 13 26.05             F 10-14

38 Kim Davis F 43 26.07             F 40-49

39 Elijah Davis M 12 26.33             M 10-14

40 Jaclyn Kindig F 22 26.41             F 20-29

41 Hannah Cliver F 35 26.47             F 30-39

42 Brian May M 34 26.50             M 30-39

43 Carly Bermes F 27 26.52             F 20-29

44 Pepper Sheehan F 5 26.55             F 0-9

45 Nancy Packovski F 44 27.08             F 40-49

48 Rachel Valone F 48 27.31             F 40-49

49 Beatrix Kostikov F 10 27.49             F 10-14

50 T J F 51 27.51             F 50-59

51 Spencer Shoemaker M 10 27.59             M 10-14

52 Renee Martin F 22 28.01             F 20-29

53 Kevin Cloghessy M 58 28.42             M 50-59

54 Laura Myers F 30 28.43             F 30-39

55 Liz Crouch F 29 29.09             F 20-29

56 Caitlin Ballas F 29 29.10             F 20-29

57 Bloack Daniel M 30 29.15             M 30-39

58 Tina Strimbu F 58 29.22             F 50-59

59 Lesley Mancilla F 40 29.42             F 40-49

60 Kathy Hilbrich F 66 29.45             F 60-100

61 Stephanie Hernandez F 30 29.48             F 30-39

62 Charlotte Higgins F 32 29.55             F 30-39

63 Thomas Rosales M 16 29.59             M 15-19

64 Herb Eisensee M 53 30.02             M 50-59

65 Laura Fennell F 32 30.04             F 30-39

66 Patty Rawlings F 55 30.31             F 50-59

68 Eli Bell M 12 30.49             M 10-14

69 Jacob Bell M 38 30.50             M 30-39

70 Rachel Rippe F 39 30.52             F 30-39

71 Carrie Olson F 30 31.20             F 30-39

72 Starr Sheehan F 41 31.43             F 40-49

73 Amber Loe F 41 31.46             F 40-49

74 Carrie Andras F 11 32.31             F 10-14

75 Cole Henley M 6 32.37             M 0-9

76 Ryan Gulley M 10 32.45             M 10-14

77 Maureen Koonce F 33 33.34             F 30-39



78 Aaron Koonce M 41 33.37             M 40-49

79 Shyla Wermeling F 45 33.50             F 40-49

80 Carol Andras F 55 34.14             F 50-59

82 Dave Gough M 58 35.11             M 50-59

83 MIke Hofmann M 46 35.14             M 40-49

84 Elyse Cashen F 32 35.23             F 30-39

86 Grace Kellett F 34 35.47             F 30-39

87 John Dvorscak M 37 35.49             M 30-39

88 Margie Hofmann F 47 35.59             F 40-49

89 Garnett Kirk M 42 36.23             M 40-49

91 Jacqui Koultourides F 56 37.12             F 50-59

92 Patricia Ernst F 54 37.44             F 50-59

94 Lori Taylor F 55 37.56             F 50-59

96 David Taylor M 56 38.00             M 50-59

97 Sandi Harkness F 42 38.13             F 40-49

98 Joseph Rincon M 57 38.17             M 50-59

100 Angie Keaveney F 49 38.43             F 40-49

101 Thomas Nedzathomas@aol.comM 60 41.03             M 60-100

102 Madison Dillabough F 28 41.06             F 20-29

103 Ursula Kostikov F 12 42.19             F 10-14

107 Lisa Modrowski F 38 44.45             F 30-39

108 Levi Modrowski M 8 44.47             M 0-9

110 Martha Chavez F 61 49.51             F 60-100

111 Elizabeth Fleszewski F 30 50.06             F 30-39


